## SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer



BECKY WILKISON Administrative Assistant

**MEMO** 

TO: Dee F. Bruemmer

County Administrator

FROM: Jon Burgstrum

County Engineer

SUBJ: Weed Spraying

DATE: April 26, 2012

Resolution approving the bid for Scott County Weed Spraying to the low bidder, DeAngelo Brothers Inc., Albert Lea, MN, in the amount of \$60,500.00. There was only one bidder for the Weed Spraying. The funds will come from the current Secondary Road budget.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT
THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON .
DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS April 26, 2012

AWARD OF BID FOR WEED SPRAYING.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the bid for Weed Spraying be awarded to the low bidder, DeAngelo Brothers Inc., of Albert Lea, MN, for a total cost of \$60,500.00.
- Section 2. That the Chairman be authorized to sign the contract documents on behalf of the Board.
- Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.